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INFORMATION SHEET

2025 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME (SRS) and SUBJECT FEES

The Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is designed solely to benefit students and parents by substantially
reducing the financial burden of purchasing expensive resources. It is a non-profit scheme that
provides each participant with textbooks, resources and materials.

Parents are only required to sign-up to the scheme once and this will last for the duration of the
enrolment.

To participate in the scheme, please return the included Student Resource Scheme Participation
Agreement Form as soon as possible to the school office, as students will only receive text books on
return of the signed form.

Participation in the SRS is voluntary; parents/caregivers are under no obligation to participate, if you
choose not to participate please complete a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating this option.
If you choose this option, you will need to provide all items on the inclusion list and/or pay the full
elective subject fee for the student. A text book list, subject fees and resources supplied is provided
as a guide to costs.

SRS fees are payable in full by the end of term 1 unless otherwise negotiated with the school. Please
call the office if you are experiencing financial hardship, where a payment plan can be arranged.

If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact our Finance Team on (07)
4082 0222, or email bsm@cooktownss.eq.edu.au

Please note SRS list does not include school camps, overnight stays REP sports or booklist.
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Student Resource Scheme P-6

All Teacher prepared workbooks, $10.00
worksheets and resources

STEM Consumables for design $10.00
activities throughout year

Art Learning Resources and Consumables $10.00
Paint (all colours), glue, craft glue,
brushes (thick and thin), oil pastels, water colours,
soft pastels, art paper, coloured cardboard
including black and white (A4 and A3),
coloured paper including ream of
black and white (A4 and A3)

HPE Learning Resources and Consumables $10.00
Subject resources for practical learning

activities
Literacy Digital Subscriptions $5.00
Numeracy Digital Subscriptions $5.00
Total SRS Parent Contribution per child/year $50.00
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Year level Total $440 School Subsidy Less TRA S160 Total cost to
7 $230 parent S50
ARTO7 Visual Art Student materials General art Used S25
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
TFFO7 Food and Fibre Cooking and Food items for Used S70
Production sewing cooking, materials
consumables and threads for
sewing
DATO7 Design and Construction Hot glue, metal, Used S75
Technologies consumable wood, screws,
Perspex
HPEQ7 Health and Physical Student material Digital text Hired $20
Education subscription
SCIo7 Science Student material Digital text Hired $10
subscription
SCI07 Science Student materials Laboratory Used $5
consumables
ENGO7 SO
MATO7 SO
HUMO7 SO
Yr level | Subject Subject Name Subject School Individual
Code cost subsidy student cost
7 ARTO7 Visual Art $50 $25 $25
7 TFFO7 Food and Fibre Production $150 $80 $70
7 DATO7 Design and Technologies $150 $75 $75
7 MUSO07 | Music
7 HPEO7 Health and Physical Education $40 $20 $20
7 ENGO7 English
7 MATO7 | Maths
7 SCIo7 Science $30 $10 $20
7 HUMO7 | Humanities
7 ICTCO7 Computer Capabilities
7 TRPO7 Resilience Project S20 S20
S440 $230 $210
Minus TRA S160
Parent S50
contribution
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Year level Total $1210 (INC  School Subsidy Less TRA $160 Total cost to parent
8 Initial laptop $475 $10
outlay) $110* over 5 years
ARTO8 Visual Art Student materials General art Used $25
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
TFFO8 Food and Fibre Cooking and Food items for Used S70
Production sewing cooking, materials
consumables and threads for
sewing
ICTO8 Computer Construction Hot glue, metal, Used S75
Capabilities consumable wood, screws,
Perspex
HPEO8 Health and Student Material Digital text Hired $20
Physical Education subscription
SCIo8 Science Student Materials Digital text Hired $10
Subscription
SCI08 Science Student Material Laboratory Used S5
consumables
ICTO8 ICT Capabilities Student Device Access to online Hired $110*
platform
ENGO8 English Student materials Digital text Hired $10
subscription
MATO08 Maths Student materials Digital text Hired $10
subscription
HUMOS8 Humanities Student Material Digital text Hired $10
Subscription
Yr level Subject | Subject Name Subject School Individual
Code cost subsidy student cost
8 HPEO8 | Health and Physical Education $40 $20 $20
8 ARTOS8 Visual Art S50 $25 S25
8 DATOS8 Design and Technologies $150 S75 S75
8 MATO08 | Maths $20 $10 $10
8 ENGO8 English $20 $10 $10
8 SCI08 Science S30 $15 S15
8 HUMOS8 | Humanities S20 $10 S10
8 ICTCOS8 Computer Capabilities S860* $300* $110 *
8 TRPO8 Resilience Project S20 $20
$1210 S475 $255 +GST
Minus TRA S160
Parent SRS S5
contribution Device
$110
(incl GST)
N/
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*This year level will be moving to a digital platform. The school has purchased laptops at a
bulk price so your student can enter into the ‘buy back hire fee’ option. Or alternatively
you may choose to purchase your own device that meets the following specs.Please note
the school devices will not be taken home, they will be stored and charged at school.

Acer TravelMate 14" TMP214-55

CPU Processor - Intel Core i3-1315U (10 MB Smart Cache, 1.2 GHz, up to 4.5 GHz)
CPU Family - Intel Raptor Lake

Memory - 1 x 8GB DDR4 (with 1 spare slot)

Hard Drive - 256GB PCle NVMe SSD

Video Input - Intel UHD Graphics (Intel Iris Xe Graphics eligible)

Network - Intel Wireless Wi-Fi 6E AX211 + Gigabit Ethernet (Wake on-LAN ready)
Bluetooth - Bluetooth v5.1 or above

Card Reader - SD Card reader

I0OPorts - 1x Type-C USB, 2x USB 3.2 Gen1, 1x RJ-45 audio jack, 1x HDMI 2.1
Laptop Screen - 14" WUXGA 1920 x 1200 resolution

Camera - HD camera with 1280 x 720 resolution, 720p HD

Keyboard - Full Size Backlit Keyboard

Mouse - Multi-gesture touchpad

Battery - 65 Wh 3-cell Li-ion battery Up to 12.5 hours

Form Factor - 319.9 (W) x 235.4 (D) x 19.95/20.95 (H) mm. 1.61 kg.

810H Military grade build.

Default Warranty - 3 Year Acer Education Onsite Next Business Day (includes battery)
OEM OpSystem - Genuine Windows 11 Pro Academic

Managed OpEnv - WIN10 64Bit Moe 22H2.2

Pdct Category MatGrp - 43211503

Sourcing Strategy - 4 Audio - Two built in stereo speakers, built-in digital microphone

This option is to own your device within a five year agreed plan. $100 plus GST payable
each year and the option of $160 final balloon payment in the final year (year 12) to own
your device.

This amount will be invoiced separately from your SRS including GST.
SRS $10
Device $110 (INCL GST) Total per year $120 including GST

Payment of this follows the above guidelines for all SRS payments, by week 8 term 1, unless
otherwie discussed with the school finace team.

This is a full 5 year option, no early purchase or refund of previous years usage options are
available.

Please acknowledge you understand the conditions of this program:

Parent/carer name Parent/carer signature

Student name Student signature

\
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Year level Total $440 School Subsidy Less TRA S160 Total cost to
9 $230 parent S50
ARTO09 Visual Art Student materials General art Used S25
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
TFFO9 Food and Fibre Cooking and Food items for Used S70
Production sewing cooking, materials
consumables and threads for
sewing
DATO7 Design and Construction Hot glue, metal, Used S75
Technologies consumable wood, screws,
Perspex
HPEO9 Health and Physical Student Material Digital text Hired $20
Education subscription
SCI09 Science Student Material Laboratory Used $15
consumables
ENGO09 SO
MATO09 SO
HUMO09 SO
Yr level Subject | Subject Name Subject School Individual
Code cost subsidy student cost
9 HPEO9 Health and Physical Education S40 $20 $20
9 ART09 Visual Art S50 $25 $25
9 DAT09 Design and Technologies $150 S75 S75
9 TFF0O9 Food and Fibre Production $150 S80 S70
9 MAT09 | Maths
9 ENGO09 English
9 SCI09 Science S30 $10 $20
9 HUMO9 | Humanities
9 ICTCO09 Computer Capabilities
9 TRPO9 Resilience Project $20 $20
S440 $230 $210
Minus TRA S160
Parent S50
contribution
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Year level  Total $165 School Subsidy Less TRA $155 Total cost to
10 parent $10
CUA10 Visual Art Cert Il Student materials General art Used S0
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
AVO010 Active Volunteering Student materials ~ Consumable Used $150
related to subject
including course
work items
DATO7 Design and Construction Hot glue, metal, Used SO
Technologies consumable wood, screws,
Perspex
SIT10 Cert Il Hospitality Student Material Course work items ~ Used SO
SCI10 Science Student Materials Laboratory Used S15
consumables
FSK10 Foundation Skills Student Materials Used SO
CALM10 Conservation and Student Materials Used S0
Land management
LSC10 Short Course o)
Literacy
NSC10 Short Course S0
Numeracy
MAT10 Maths o)
ENG10 English S0
HPE10 Health and Physical o)
Education
HUM10 Humanities
Yr level | Subject | Subject Name Subject School Individual Core VETIS
Code cost subsidy student Subjects
cost
10 HPEO10 | Health and Physical S0 S0 S0
Education
10 AVO10 | Active Volunteering $300 $150 $150 $150
10 CUA10 | Cert Il Visual Art $80 $40 l
10 DAT010 | Design and $150 $75
Technologies
10 | SITI0 | Cert Il Hospitality $1000 $250 8780 It Free if
VETIS is VETIiS is
not claimed
claimed*
10 MAT10 | Maths
10 ENG10 | English
10 SCI010 | Science $15 $15 S0 $15
10 FSK10 Foundation Skills
10 HUM10 | Humanities $10 $10 S0

&

Queensland
Goveramen

e sl

‘Success from Endeavour’




10 | CALMI10 | Conservation and $350 $250 $100 Free if
Land Management If VETiS is VETIiS is
not claimed
claimed*
10 LSC10 Literacy Short Course $20 $20 SO
10 NSC10 Numeracy Short $20 $20 SO
Course
10 | HSS10 | CERTII Health Services | $995 $200 $795
If VETIiS is
not
claimed*
$1955 $855 $205 $165
Minus TRA $155 S160
Parent $5 VETIS
contribution Plus can be
' claimed
for 1
CERT Il

*VETIS: Vocational Education and Training in Schools. To be paid once per student for a Certificate Il
course in years 10,11 or 12. ( Please note if you claim VETIS in year 10 you can not claim again in
years 11 & 12)

Your student will participate in either DAT/CUA or SIT/CALM.
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Year level
11

CUA11

SREC11

ESK11

SIT11
SCI11
AQP11
CALM11
LSC11
NSC11
MAT11
ENG11

MAE11

BIO11

ART11
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Total S30 +
selected subject
SRS fees

Visual Art Cert Il

Sport and
Recreation

Engineering Skills

Cert Il Hospitality
Science

Aquatic Practices

Conservation and
Land management
Short Course
Literacy

Short Course

Numeracy

General Maths

General English

Essential Maths

Biology

General Art

School Subsidy

Student materials

Student materials

Construction
consumable

Student Material
Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Material

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Less TRA $348

General art
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
Consumable
related to subject
including course
work items

Hot glue, metal,
wood, screws,
Perspex, safety
glasses PPE
Course work items
Laboratory
consumables
Subject
consumables and
student materials

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion
Laboratory
consumables
General art
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.

‘Success from Endeavour’

Total cost to parent

Used

Used

Used

Used
Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used

Used

$70

$150

$100

$750*
$15

$80

$100*

$15

815

815

$15

$15

$40

$60



FNU11 Furnishing Skills Student Materials  Hot glue, metal, Used S70
wood, screws,
Perspex, safety
glasses PPE
SSS11 Sport/Study Skills SO
MAP11 Media Arts in Student Materials  Digital devices and  Hired S20
Practice subscriptions
Yr level | Subject | Subject Name Subject School Individual CORE VETIS
Code cost subsidy student cost
11 SREC11 | Sport and Recreation S60 $20 $S40
11 Sports/Study Skills $20 $20 SO
11 ART11 General Art S80 $20 S60
11 CUA11 Cert Il Visual Art $100 S30 S70
11 ESK11 Engineering Skills $150 S50 $100
11 FUR11 Furnishings $150 S50 $100
11 SIT11 Cert Il Hospitality $1000 $250 $750 Free if
If VETIS using
eligible* VETIS
11 MAT11 General Maths S30 $15 $15
11 ENG11 | General English S30 $15 $15
11 BIO11 Biology S60 $20 $40
11 | LSC11 | Literacy Short Course | $30 $15 $0 .
11 NSC11 Numeracy Short S30 $15 S0
Course
11 ENE 11 | Essential English S30 $15 $15
11 MAE 11 | Essential Maths S30 $15 $15
11 CALM11 | Conservation and $350 $250 $100 Free if
Land Management If VETiS is VETIS is
not claimed
claimed*
11 FNU11 Food and Nutrition $100 S30 $70
11 AQP11 | Aquatic Practices $100 $20 $80
11 MAP11 | Media Arts in S50 S30 $20
Practice
11 HSS11 CERTIl Health $995 $200 - 10 HSS10
Services If VETiS is
not
claimed*
$2240 $975
Minus TRA $348
Parent
contribution

*Please note if you used VETIS in year 10 you are not eligible to use it again in year 11 or 12.

AYour students will have compulsory participation in one maths and one English core subject.
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Year level
12

CUA12

SREC12

ESK12

SIT12
SCl12
AQP12
CALM12
LSC12
NSC12
MAT12
ENG12

MAE12

BIO12

ART12
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Total S30 +
selected subject
SRS fees

Visual Art Cert Il

Sport and
Recreation

Engineering Skills

Cert Il Hospitality
Science

Aquatic Practices

Conservation and
Land management
Short Course
Literacy

Short Course

Numeracy

General Maths

General English

Essential Maths

Biology

General Art

School Subsidy

Student materials

Student materials

Construction
consumable

Student Material
Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Material

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Student Materials

Less TRA $348

General art
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft
items, clay kiln
costs.
Consumable
related to subject
including course
work items

Hot glue, metal,
wood, screws,
Perspex, safety
glasses PPE
Course work items
Laboratory
consumables
Subject
consumables and
student materials

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion

Course work books
and consumables
for course
completion
Laboratory
consumables
General art
consumable, paint,
paper, canvas,
tape, glue, craft

‘Success from Endeavour’

Total cost to parent

Used

Used

Used

Used
Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Hired

Hired

Hired

Used

Used

$70

$150

$100

$750*
815

$80

$100*

$15

$15

815

815

$15

$40

$60



items, clay kiln

costs.
FNU12 Furnishing Skills Student Materials  Hot glue, metal, Used S70
wood, screws,
Perspex, safety
glasses PPE
SSS12 Sport/Study Skills SO
MAP12 Media Arts in Student Materials  Digital devices and  Hired S20
Practice subscriptions
Yr level Subject | Subject Name Subject School Individual CORE VETIS
Code cost subsidy student cost
12 SREC12 Sport and S60 $20 $S40
Recreation
12 Sports/Study Skills $20 $20 SO
12 ART12 General Art S80 $20 S60
12 CUA12 Cert Il Visual Art $S100 S30 S70
12 ESK12 Engineering Skills $150 S50 $S100
12 FUR12 Furnishings $150 S50 $100
12 SIT12 Cert Il Hospitality $1000 $250 $750 Free if
If VETIS using
eligible* VETIS
12 MAT12 General Maths S30 $15 $15
12 ENG12 General English S30 $15 $15
12 BIO12 Biology S60 $20 $40
12 |L1sc12 | Literacy Short $30 $15 $0 $15n
Course
12 | NSC12 | Numeracy Short $30 $15 $0 $15n
Course
12 ENE 12 Essential English S30 $15 $15
12 MAE 12 | Essential Maths S30 $15 $15
12 CALM12 | Conservation and $350 $250 $100 Free if
Land Management If VETiS is VETIiS is
not claimed
claimed*
12 FNU12 Food and Nutrition $100 S30 $70
12 | AQP12 | Aquatic Practices $100 $20 $80
12 MAP12 Media Arts in S50 S30 $20
Practice
12 HSS12 CERTII Health $995 $200 - 10 HSS10
Services If VETiS is
not
claimed*
$2240 $975
Minus TRA $348
Parent
contribution
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*Please note if you used VETIS in year 10 you are not eligible to use it again in year 12 or 12.

A Your students will have compulsory participation in one maths and one English core subject.

Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA)

The school receives a payment called the Textbook and Resource Allowance from
the Government.

This allowance is provided to offset the cost of participating in the school’s
Student Resoruce Scheme.

The 2025 rate for this allowance is:

Years 7 to 10 $160.00 per student per annum

Years 11 and 12 $348.00 per student per annum

Without receiving this allowance the cost of participating in the scheme would
be:

Years 7 to 10 excess of $300.00

Years 11 and 12 excess of $500.00

Please see the above lists for allocation of TRA and SRS funds.
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Text Book Allocation Lists

Year 7 English Text Price
Black Snake 15
Holes 16
Blueback 16
Diary of Young Girl 25
Don't call me Ishmael! 18
Lighthouse Girl 20
Yoko's Diary: the life of a young girl in Hiroshima 25
Fight with all your might the zombies of tonight 20
April Aardvark 20
Compass 20
True History of the Kelly Gang 24
Year 8 English Text Price
Boy in the striped Pyjamas 20
Nimona 25
Lockie Leonard, human torpedo 20
Midsummer Nights Dream 15
More than Just a piece of land 20
Rikki-Tikki-Tavi 16
Follow the rabbit proof fence 22
Boy in the Striped Pyjamas - ELT 28
Bombing of Darwin 18
The Fighting Stingrays 18
Year 9 English Text Price
1984 14
Tomorrow, when the war began 16
Twelve angry men 10
Red Dog 20
Maus: a survivor's tale 35
Bridge to Wiseman's Cove 22
Red Dog - ELT 18
Year 10 English Text Price
Boys of Blood & Bone 20
Brave new world 15
The Crucible 13
Deadly Unna? 20
Jurassic park 15
ﬂuﬁnd %
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Outsiders 20
Romeo and Juliet 16
The Running Man 20
World Shaker 22

Year 11 English Text Price
Hamlet 19
Macbeth 15
Cellist of Sarajevo 24
Drover's wife 24
Frankenstein 12
Great Gatsby 15
Importance of being Earnst 15
Jasper Jones 25
Julius caesar 12
Lion 15
Plays: One - Arthur Miller 40
Story of Tom Brennan 16
Turning 24
Waiting for Godot 20
Animal Farm 11
Pride and Prejudice 15
Hamlet ATAR notes 19
Macbeth ATAR notes 19

Year 12 English Texts Price
Cat's Eye 20
One Flew Over the Cuckoo's Nest 22
Othello: A play 24
To Kill a Mocking Bird 25
Waterhole 20
Yield 24
The Hobbit 24
Looking for Alibrandi 20
Much ado about nothing 15
We are all completely beside ourselves 20
Dracula 12
Happiest Refugee 35
Othello: ATAR Notes 20

Cambridge Science Price
YEAR 7 75
YEAR 8 75
YEAR 9 75
YEAR 10 75

mﬁm %
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Cambridge Maths Price
YEAR 7 75
YEAR 8 75
YEAR 9 75
YEAR 10 75
Senior Maths Price
Jacaranda Maths Quest 11 General 1&2 90
Jacaranda Maths Quest 11 Essential 1&2 90
Jacaranda Maths Quest 11 Math Methods 1&2 85
Jacaranda Maths Quest 12 General 3&4 45
Jacaranda Maths Quest 12 Essential 3&4 90
Jacaranda Maths Quest 12 Math Methods 3&4 90
Jacaranda Maths Quest 12 Specialist 3&4 90
Senior Chemistry Price
The Chemistry Book Workbook 1&2 25
Nelson Chemisty Workbook Units 3&4 25
Nelson Qscience Chemistry Units 1&2 76
Nelson Qscience Chemisty Units 3&4 75
Senior Biology Price
Pearson Biology 11 Units 1&2 student book 78
Pearson Biology 11 Skills & Assess Unit 1&2 30
Pearson Biology 12 Units 3&4 student book 85
Pearson Biology 12 Units 3&4 Skills & assess 28
Senior Food & Nutrition Price
Nelson food & Nutrition 76
Cambridge Hospitality 75
Nelson Textiles & Design 85
Food by Design 70
Senior Engineering and Furnishing Price
Woodworking 64
Furnishing - An industry Study 45
Engineering - An Industry Study 43
Workshop Technologies for Schools - Wood and Plastics 26
Jacaranda History Alive Price
YEAR 7 70
YEAR 8 70
YEAR 9 70
YEAR 10 70
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Senior History Price
Senior Ancient History 75
Senior Mondern History 75
Age of Imperialism 44
Germany 1918-1945 52
China and Revolution 63
Cold War: 1945-1991 45

The year 10-11-12 subject fees for 2025 will depend upon which elective subjects
students have chosen. The fee must be paid in full by week 8, Term 1 2025.

Fees may be paid:

e In person at Administration Office by cash or EFTPOS during school hours
e By Centrelink/Centrepay
e Student Education Community Support Areas eg SETS

NON-PAYMENT OF SUBJECT FEES

Students with outstanding subject fees may not be permitted to participate in
optional extra-curricular activities. These activities include:

Any overseas trips

Attending school trips

Attending school sporting events

Attending trips as a team supporter

Camps and enrichment activities

Social activities

Year 12 Formal

Other activities that are deemed extra-curricular

Further, students will not be entitled to products made in subject areas, for
example Industrial Technology and Design and Art.

Kind regards,

Leanne Rayner

Principal

Cooktown SS P-12

07 4082 0222
admin@cooktownss.eqg.edu.au
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